

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED] Stuff New Zealand
Level 7, 42-52 Willis Street,
Wellington 6011

By email: [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

Official information request for Statistical information relating to OIAs

I refer to your official information request dated 10 September for official information statistics for period 1 January – 30 June 2021.

The information you have requested is enclosed.

The Mental Health and Wellbeing Commission came into effect on the 9 February 2021. All responses are from 9th of February to the 30 June 2021 inclusively. You asked six questions about OIA response timeframes. They are listed below as you have requested.

Question	Response
1) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, how many OIA requests did your agency receive? (9 February 2021)	1
2) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what was the average OIA response time, in working days (including any extension time) (9 February 2021)	16
3) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what was the longest OIA response time, in working days (including any extension time) (9 February 2021)	16
4) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what percentage of OIAs required a time extension (9 February 2021)	0
5) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what percentage of OIAs were refused? (9 February 2021)	0
6) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what percentage of OIAs were partially refused or redacted? (9 February 2021)	0

Please note, the Commission publishes some of its OIA responses on its website, after the response is sent to the requester. The responses published are those that are considered to have a high level of public interest. We will not publish your name, address, or contact details.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact

[Redacted]

Yours sincerely

[Redacted]

Karen Orsborn

Tumu Whakarae | Chief Executive

[Redacted]

